## Innovation Group

Innovation Group Yarmouth House 1300 Parkway Solent Business Park Whiteley, Fareham PO15 7AE UK T +44 (0) 1489 898 300 F +44 (0) 1489 579 181 E info@uk.innovation-group.com innovation.group

7<sup>th</sup> February 2018

Secretary-General United Nations New York NY 10017 USA

I am pleased to reaffirm Innovation Group UK's support of the Ten Principles of the United Nations Global Compact in the areas of Human Rights, Labour, Environment and Anti-Corruption.

This short report describes how we integrate these principles into our business strategy, culture and daily operations. We also commit to sharing this information with our stakeholders using our primary channels of communication.

Sustainability is a key value upon which our business will move forward. Sustainability matters to our employees, customers and wider stakeholders. Quite simply, we must run our business in a responsible, considerate, informed and sustainable way.

Innovation Group manages critical incidents in the car and home on behalf of the world's leading insurers, brokers and fleet managers, together with warranty and service plan provision for many automotive manufacturers, globally. We consider our operations to have relatively low risk to the societies and environments in which we operate. However, we recognise the importance of environmental and social protection as well as economic success.

Innovation Group UK aims to operate in an ethical and responsible manner, taking steps at all stages of our operations to manage our environmental and social impacts. We acknowledge that climate change is having a notable impact on the insurance sector and we have developed plans to address the associated risks and opportunities this presents to our business.

Signed by

Matthew Porter UK CEO Innovation Group